TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultracell Medical Technologies, Inc.		01/31/2011	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaver-Visitec International (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 328	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049333	ULTRACELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9733311700

Email: LABdocket@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn

Address Line 1: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP

Address Line 2: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791-4407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070-78
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ludomir A. Budzyn
Signature:	/Ludomir A. Budzyn/

900182976 REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0113

Date:	02/02/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2070-47 Assignment from Ultracell to BV executed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ULTRACELL MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation, located at 183 Providence New London Turnpike, North Stonington, CT 06359, owns the following trademark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

ULTRACELL - Serial No. 74/272,034 filed 5/4/1992, Reg. No. 2,049,333 registered 4/1/1997;

WHEREAS, BEAVER-VISITEC INTERNATIONAL (US), INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 328, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this present, does sell, assign, transfer, set over, release and quitclaim to Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3/ day of $\sqrt{2011}$, 2011.

Assignor: TURNER ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Thomas Kapfer

President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 02/02/2011